

NEWSLETTER OF THE GOLETA DEPOT PROJECT

SPECIAL DEDICATION ISSUE

Volume 2 Number 10 October 1982

Published Monthly at the Institute for American Research, Goleta, California Editor: Gary Coombs, Circulation: Phyllis Olsen Printing: Courtesy of Kimberly Press

** GOLETA DEPOT DISPATCH ** Institute for American Research P.O. Box 2125 Goleta, California 93118 Nonprofit Organization U.S. Postage PAID Santa Barbara, Calif. Permit No. 575

Goleta Beautiful is proud to present Dedication of the Goleta Depot S.B. Country Historical Candmark No 22 and the Official Opening of the Depot and Railroad Museum October 10, 1982



GOLETA BEAUTIFUL

Founded in 1974, Goleta Beautiful, Inc., is a nonprofit, volunteer organization devoted to the beautification of the Goleta Valley.

Working with area residents, public and private organizations, and state and local governments, Goleta Beautiful promotes and encourages activities that make for a clean, attractive, and well designed community, and for a greater appreciation of the Goleta area's natural beauty.

Please join us in our efforts to keep Goleta Beautiful. 💥

Goleta Beautiful Officers: Peter Chapman, President; Norma Cavalletto, Vice President; Sabra Stevens, Secretary; Richard Sandow, Treasurer.

THE DEPOT PROJECT

The project to preserve Goleta's historic railroad station is Goleta Beautiful's largest and most visible undertaking to date. Its success is the result of a long and difficult, community-wide struggle on the part of many individuals, families, businesses and organizations to save this precious piece of our heritage. It is an achievement in which everyone in our area may take pride.

We hope that the depot may continue to serve its community for many years to come -- as a meeting place, a museum, and a monument to local history.

Goleta Depot Committee: Gary Coombs, Chairman; Raymond Baird; Phyllis Olsen; Gene Allen; George Adams.

GOLETA DEPOT

Goleta Depot was built by the Southern Pacific Railroad Co. in 1901, when the Coast Route connecting Los Angeles and San Francisco was completed. The two-story structure is an example of the "Combination Station 22" design, once common throughout Santa Barbara County.

OUR SINCERE APPRECIATION to all those who have helped make this event possible: Gene Allen, Stephanie and Heather Coombs, the Friends of Goleta Depot, Goleta Union School District, Goleta Valley Chamber of Commerce, Goleta Valley Historical Society, Institute for American Research, Kimberly Press, Ladies of Stow House League, Harriett Phillips, Ron's Goleta Chevron ... and the Depot Dedication Committee: Norma Cavalletto, Marie Harden, Carolyn Loepke, Linda Lucas, Sabra Stevens.

SPECIAL THANKS to the Dos Pueblos High School Marching 100 under the able direction of Isaac Jenkins and Drum Major Steve Wagner.



Music - 1:30 p.m. Dos Pueblos Marching 100

Welcome - 2 p.m. Robert Sanger, Goleta Beautiful

Pledge of Allegiance - National Anthem

Invocation

Rev. David Lunde, Pastor, Christ Lutheran Church of Goleta

Introductions Robert Sanger

Goleta Beautiful Peter Chapman, President

Historical Significance of Goleta Depot Charles Kimbell, President, Goleta Valley Historical Society

A Future of Service Santa Barbara County Supervisor William B. Wallace

- The Depot Project Gary Coombs, Chairman, Goleta Depot Committee
- The Friends of Goleta Depot Phyllis Olsen, Goleta Depot Committee
- **A** Special Presentation Dr. Cary Hart, for Assemblyman Gary Hart and Senator Omer Raines
- The Landmark Plaque

David Bisol, Chairman, County Historical Landmarks Advisory Committee

Farewell

Robert Sanger

Open House and Refreshments - 3 p.m. Ladies of Stow House League

